Service Date: September 22, 2023



STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. • Lacey, Washington 98503

P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

(360) 664-1160 • TTY 1-800-833-6384 or 711

September 22, 2023

ERRATA TO ORDER 01

RE: In the Matter of the Penalty Assessment Against Kastl Express, Docket TV-230180

TO ALL PARTIES:

On September 14, 2023, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) entered Order 01, Denying Mitigation, Imposing and Suspending Penalties (Order 01) in the above-referenced docket.

It came to the Commission's attention that paragraphs 20 and 21 of Order 01 contained certain errors, which did not reflect the Commission's findings earlier in the same Order. Paragraph 20 of Order 01 is amended to read as follows:

(1) Kastl Express d/b/a Kastle Express LLC's request for mitigation of the \$10,600 penalty is DENIED, the \$5,300 portion of the penalty that is not suspended is due and payable within 10 days of the amendment of this Order."

In addition, paragraph 21 of Order 01 is amended to read as follows:

(2) A \$5,300 portion of the \$10,600 penalty is suspended for a period of two years, at which point it will be waived, subject to the conditions described in paragraph nine.

DATED at Lacey, Washington, and effective September 22, 2023,

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

KATHY HUNTER
Acting Executive Director and Secretary